Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 26 Aug - 8 Sep

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
sn1987. i (128/128) | | . | SNR0453-685
Mon 26 Aug T C981(Manchester) Maint C1074
(ex6) ! @2mm)| ' (20/13)
SNR0453-685 (128/128) . g
Tue 27 Aug C1074(Gaensler) Maintenance/Test =
CDF-S ‘ (20(/5; 128) [ List : (128/128) %
Wed 28 Aug C1035(Koekemoer) '+ C1088(Hoare) S
CDF-S : (12(£%2/(:)L)28) sa0224567; : (12//?1)28) Q@
Thu 29 Aug C1035(Koekemoer) C858(Umana) =
. (20) 0 0 (20/13+6/3) | € )
CDF- ‘ (128/128) XTEJlSSO-§G4 ‘ (128/128) | O
Fri 30 Aug C1035(Koekemoer) C1087(Corbel) é'
SNR1B87A ; 2 (128/128) ;“934-638/0823-500 anOOliq‘ ((6:{:33/128)
Sat 31 Aug C015(Manchester) £393(Reynolds) | C1066(Ryder)
' (20/13+6/3) | ! (20/13+6/3) | (20/13+6/3)
sn2001ig (128/128) j G340+0 j ) 4)
Sun 1 Sep CJOGG(Ryder) C906(Caswell) .
(20/13+6/3) l (20+6)
< . . 6C
Mon 2 Sep 8’ Maintenance/Test:
i Day 1 (128/128)
Tue 3 Sep ’ Maintenance/Test Cld56(SIee)
Day (128/i28) List | : (128/128) =
Wed 4 Sep [ C1056(Slee) C927(Bignall) Maint
‘:(6) List (128/(162/2
Thu 5 Sep| Maintenance/Test C927(Bignall) Maint
: List (128/2.62/:;;
Fri 6 Sep| [Maintenance/Test C927(Bignall) Maint
K List . (128/(162/2
Sat 7 Sep| |Maintenance/Test C927(Bignall) Maint
) List ) (128/2.62/:;
Sun 8 Sep| |Maintenance/Test C927(Bignall) Maint
! ! (6/3)
LST 0 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)
6C WO W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 9 Sep - 22 Sep

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
. | ESO269-G012 i (128/128)
Mon 9 Sep| Maintenance/Test C1110(Kondratko) Maintenance/Test
! ! mm
, | NGC4622 , (:(LfG) )PKSBl718-649
Tue 10 Sep r+/laintenance/Test‘ C1103(Buta) C1034(Tingay)
! ! (20) (20/13+6/3)
128/128) | ESO269-G012 | (128/128) 6 C
Wed 11 Sep|G1034 C1110(Kondratko) * | Maintenance/Test
(20/13+6/3) , (20/13+6/3)
Thu 12 Sep Maintenance/Teét Recbnfigure #215/Ca|ibration
: Survey ' “‘ (3500)
Fri 13 Sep| |Reconfigure #215/Calibration C1049(Ekers)
urvey : (3500) | Survey S (l(gg]org;
Sat 14 Sep7 C1049(Ekers) C1049(Ekers)
urvey (1(2?0'8 Survey X (l(gg]org;
Sun 15 Sep 7 C1049(Ekers) C1049(Ekers)
" (12mm) ! (12mm)
urvey (3500) | Survey , (3500) 6 G
Mon 16 Sep T C1049(Ekers) C1049(Ekers)
urvey (1(2?03; XTEJ1550-564 . (128/128) SNzoouélzmm)
Tue 17 Sep [ﬁ C1049(Ekers) C1087(Corbel) (C1066(Ryder
. (12mm) i (20/13+6/3) (20/13+6/3)
SN2001ig (128/128) i |
Wed 18 Sep| C1066(Ryder) Reconfigure #216/Calibration
(20/13+6/3) ) )
Thu 19 Sep Reconfigj‘ure #216/Ca|ibratifon Maintenance/TeSt
Fri 20 Sep Maintenance/Test
B0438-436 (12B) [ G291.3-0.7 | (64) EW36-1
Sat 21 Sep| C1108(Curran). C1079(Jones) .
mm , mm
80537-28(§3 ,) (128) 1934-638/3C286 G g
Sun 22 Sep C1108(Curran) 1 C393 s
(3mm) ‘ (6/3) ‘ O]
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
6C WO W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000

6G WO W111 W113 W140 W182 W392
EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392
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31,413,44,643,1056,1087,1699,1730,2143,2786,3214,3857,4270,4301,6000

46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367

,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408



Australia Telescope Compact Array

Schedule:- 23 Sep - 6 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
N113 i (64) ], (128/128) | List i (8/128),
Mon 23 Sep C1118(Whiteoak) . C393 C1046(Warren) J
! (3mm) | ! (20/13) ! (20
List (8/128) | G291.3-0.7 ' (4)
Tue 24 Sep C1046(Warren('{0) C1080(Jones) | Maintenance/Test
: SGPS ! (4) -
Wed 25 Sep Maintenance/Test C596(McClure-Griffiths) 5{
: ES : 1O
Thu 26 Sep Maintenance/Test | C596(McClure-Griffiths) %
J0352-6602 ; (s%) SGPS ; (2(2;
Fri 27 Sep C1106(Oosterloo) ,' C596(McClure-Giriffiths) §5W367
J0352-6602 3 (z(g SGPS ; (2(2;
Sat 28 Sep C1106(Oosterloo) : C596(McClure-Griffiths) g
J0352-6602 : (2(;; SGPS ‘ (2(53
Sun 29 Sep CllOG(OosterIoo) : C596(MCCI5'Jre-Griffiths) ’
HVC309 (2,0) (128/128) | NGC253 20 8)
Mon 30 Sep ClllS(McCIure-Griffiths) o 01025(Boomsmazlo)
NGC253 i ®) i 0
Tue 1 Oct ClOZS(Boomsfmzzlz)o) Reconfigure #217/fCaIibration ’
Wed 2 Oct Recorffigure #217/Ca|ibfation Maintenance/TeSt
Thu 3 Oct Mainténance/Test I
! ' SGPS (4)
Fri 4 Oct Maintenance/Test C596(McClure-Griffiths) Majint H168
: SGPS : (2(2;
Sat 5 Oct Maintg’anance/Test C596(McCIL‘L|re—Griffiths) '
List | (8/128) =
Sun 6 Oct C1046(Warren) B l
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392 46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408

H168 W100 W104 N7 N11 w111 W392
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61,92,168,46N,diagonals,~4200



Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 7 Oct - 20 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
i List i (8/128)
Mon 7 Oct ClO46(Warren) /
. 329p42 ) (32) | Follow-up (2(2)128 128)
Tue 8 Oct : C1058(Caswell) - C1049(Ek{r3)
Follow-up | | ,(128/12(2 Follow-up (1(21 /Tzn;;
Wed 9 Oct : C1049(Ekers) : C1049(Ek%rs)
PR : : - [l oz
Thu 10 Oct : C1049(Ekers) : C1049(Ek%rs)
; ; i [ o H168
Fri. 11 Oct ! C1049(Ekers) ! ClO49(EkFrs)
Follow-up ‘ ‘ ‘ (1(2182/;”23 R Scl . 2?32
Sat 12 Oct ? C1049(Ekers) ? 61048(4%9)
R Scl (3#) CenA ‘ j(lza/(g;m) SN2001ig @ STzn;;
Sun 13 Oct|C1048(Wong) C1054(Koribalski) 3 ClOGG(RyIder)
(3mrh) ' ' (3mm) (20/13+6/3)
SN2001ig ' |
Mon 14 Oct|C1066(Ryder) | . Reconfigure #218/Calibration ,
(20/13+6/3) | ' ! !
Tue 15 Oct Redonfigure #218/Calibration Maintenance/Test
j : f R Scl @2)
Wed 16 Oct Maintenance/TéSt C1048(v40ng)
R Scl (32): CenA ‘:(128/128) SNR1987. =
Thu 17 Oct| C1048(wong) | C1054(Koribalski) ! CQ‘%l
SNR1987A (3mm:) (128/128) 5 G345.01+1.79 5 (amm()64) R Scl azrg;; 750A
Fri 18 Oct C981(Manchester) J C1104(Minier) C1048(Wong)
R Scl (32) ;E50215-G?009 2o (8/128()3mm) J0352-6602 (3m(r$
Sat 19 Oct| C1048(Wong) C1046(Warren) 01106(0013terloo)
J0352-6602 o ) (8) | G318.9-0.17 ) 26232; J0352-6602 (2(2;
Sun 20 Oct C1106(Oosterloo) " - C1082(Purcell) - C1106(Oost4rloo)(2m
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
H168 W100 W104 N7 N11 W111 W392 61,92,168,46N,diagonals,~4200

750A W147 W163 W172 W190 W195 W392 77,138,245,276,352,383,413,490,658,735,3015,3092,3367,3505,3750
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 21 Oct - 3 Nov

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
J0352-6602 i 8) { G318.9-0.17 [(64) 1C1914 (8)
Mon 21 Oct| C1106(Qosterloo) C1082(Purcell) C1107(B%rnes)
| 3mm
1C1914 | ®) céii) | (, : (26) [ 1Ic1914 (z(g;
Tue 22Oct| C1107(Barnes) C1045(Koribalski) - C1107(B%rnes)
1C1914 ‘ (2(3; CenA : : Eigi 1C1914 (z(g;
Wed 23 Oct| C1107(Barnes) C1045(Koribalski) CllO?(B%arnes)
1C1914 ; (2(2; CenA : : ggi LGC93 (2(3;
Thu 24 Oct| C1107(Barnes) C1045(Koribalski) ! CllO?(BFrnes)
. (20) , , (20) (20)
LGC93 ! ®) [ NGC7135 ! (16) 750A
Fri 25 Oct| C1107(Barnes) C1105(Manthey)
8 ;NGC4622(20) ! (16) 5 ESO159-3] gg;
Sat 26 Oct| S C1103(Buta) 1 cnosqbamhey)
&) ‘ @ 20
ES0159-3 (16) [[WR102 j (128/128) [ ESO[156-18 (16)
Sun 27 Oct C1105(Manthey) C1059(Duncan) C{MOS
. o) | ! (6/3) (20)
ESO156-18 (16) |
Mon 28 Oct| C1105(Manthey) Reconfigure #219/Calibration
20)
Tue 29 Oct Reconfigure #219/;Ca|ibration Maintenance,Test
Wed 30 Oct Maintenance/Test ’
: ‘ SNR1987A (128/128)
Thu 31 Oct Maintenance/Test COlS(Manch#aster)
) ! (20/13+6/3)
SNR1987A | [NGC4622 ' (16) LMC/SMC  (16) 15A
Fri . 1 Nov| CO015. C1103(Buta) : C97F(Beasley)
(20/13+6/3) ' (20) (12mm)
LMCISMC (16) [ XTEJ1550-564 i (128/128) [ ESO159-3  (16)
Sat 2 Nov C973(Beasley) C1087(Corbel) 1105
! (12mm) ! (20/13+6/3) (20)
ESO159-3 (16) | sUMSS sources ) (128/128) | LMC/SMIC (16)
Sun 3 Nov| C1105(Manthey) C1004(Buttery) C973(Beasley)
! (20) ! (20) (12mm)
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

750A W147 W163 W172 W190 W195 W392 77,138,245,276,352,383,413,490,658,735,3015,3092,3367,3505,3750

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 4 Nov - 17 Nov

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
LMC/SMC (16) [ sumsg sources (128/128) | ESO156- (16)
Mon 4 Nov C973(Beas|ey) C1004(Buttery) C11051(Manthey)
ESO156-18 (tfgm) NGC7135 = ggi
Tue 5 Nov| C1105(Manthey) | Maintenance/Test : CllOS(MantheJ)
g Carina | = (16) LMC/S ggi
Wed 6 Nov|d C1116(Beasley) C97%t(Beasley)
Q . (12mm) (12mm)
LMC/SMC (16) |
Thu 7 Nov CQ?B(BeasIey) Maintenance/Test l
T G2mm : 51934-638 28/128) 8
Fri 8 Nov Maintenance/Test C1109(McC0nr‘{eII) 3
Boomerang ("1281128) ESO138-G14 “‘ : 8) = Q
Sat 9 Nov| C1109 . C894(O'Brien) . I
2 G318.9+04 ‘ "(4) 1934»63(330) (128/128) 8
Sun 10 Nov C1098(Reynoso) CllOQ(McCoaneIl) b
‘ (20) ©l O
Boomerang (128/128) . (16) 15A
Mon 11 Nov| (€1109 VLBI(Reynolds) }
' (6) ! (20/13+6/3)
‘ )
Tue 12 Nov VLBI(Reynolds) I
. (20/13+6/3)
! )
Wed 13 Nov VLBI(Reynolds) ’
! (20/13+6/3)
; 1)
Thu 14 Nov VLBI(Reynolds) ’
' (20/13+6/3)
: )
Fri 15 Nov VLBI(Reynolds) /
' (20/13+6/3)
. (16)
Sat 16 Nov VLBI(Reynolds) I
! (20/13+6/3)
‘ )
Sun 17 Nov VLBI(Reynolds) I
! (20/13+6/3)
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 18 Nov - 1 Dec

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
J (1s) J J
Mon 18 Nov| VLBI(Reynolds) | Reconfigure #220/Calibratio 1.5A
| . | ) SNR1987A (128/128)
Tue 19 Nov - Reconfigure #220/Calibration COlS(M!anchester)
SNR1987A (128/128) | XTEJ1550-564 ; (128/128) B =
Wed 20 Nov [CO15(Manchester) ; C1087(Corbel) S’.(
| (3) . | (20/13+6/3) )
] List ] i (4)| NGC1052 (16)
Thu 21 Nov | C834(Ellingsen) : C1111(Pihistrom)
NGC105:2 (16) | CenA ; : (6()16) SN2001ig (128/12(2
Fri 22 Nov| C1111 C1111(Pihistrom) C1066’(Ryder)
) ! | (6) (20/13+6/3)
8 ! List ! : (128/128)
Sat 23 Nov|S| . : Co77(Saripalli) I
L(i)t (128/128) | List ) (128/128) | List (128/12(2
Sun 24 Nov| C977 Cl112(Faundez) C10374Wayth)
' (6) ! (6/3) (6/3)
List (az2s8/i128)| )
Mon 25 Nov| C1037(Wayth) Maintenance/Test ’ 6A
i 2 i . PKSB1718-649 (128/128) |(128/128)
Tue 26 Nov Maintenafnce/Test ! C1034(Tingay) [C186
i . , (20/13+6/3) (6/3)
Eta Carina ! (128/128) | List (128/128)
Wed 27 Nov ! C186(Duncan) C1037(Waytrf)
! ! /. |
PKSJ1|937-2705 I‘ ((6123f)3 128) 1C5249 (Ggg
Thu 28 Nov ! C1102(Punsly) C894(O'I_Jrrien)
|c524.¢;: ES0274-G01 - : (8) (éj)
Fri 29 Nov|C894 ., C894(0O'Brien) ' =
(20) ' (20) Q
2MASS0835-08 (128/128) | ESO138-G14 (8)
Sat 30 Nov| (C1062(Burgasser) C894(O'Brien) (
2MASS1139-31 ) = (128/128) | 1IC5052 = (8)
Sun 1 Dec| C1062(Burgasser) | C894(O'Brien)
[ ‘ (6/3) ‘ (20)
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469
6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 2 Dec - 15 Dec

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 18 20 22 24
<t . 2MASS1534-14 | . (128/128) | SSPM0109-51 (128/128)
Mon 2 Dec% C1062(Burgasser) ClOGZ(Furgasser)
SSPM0109-51 Cir X-1 (6/3()128/128) ESO115- (Gg
Tue 3 Dec| C1062 C1073(Fender) 08134(0'Brien)
! (6/3) ! X (6/3) (20)
ESO115-G21 @®|Cirx1 . | (128/128) RXJ0720.4-3125
Wed 4 Dec|C894(O'Brien) C1073(Fender) ( C1097
. (20) b | (6/3) (20/13)
RXJ0720.4-3125 (128/128) | Cir X-1 [ (128/128) RXJ0806.4-4123
Thu 5 Dec|C1097(Johnston) C1073(Fender) ( C1097
! (20/13) | | (6/3) (20/13)
RXJ0806 4-4123 (128/128) | Cir )‘(-1 “ (128/128)
Fri 6 Dec ClO97(Johnston) C1073(Fender) I
(20/13) | | 6/3)
' CirX-1 ' ! (128/128)
Sat 7 Dec C1073(Fender) I
CirX-1 | X (128/(162/3
Sun 8 Dec : C1073(Fender) I
Cir X-1 , . (128/(162/2; 6A
Mon 9 Dec C1073(Fender) ,
. |NGC4622 } (16) =
Tue 10 Dec C1103(Buta) ‘ Maintenache/Test
\ (20)
Wed 11 Dec Maintenanbe/Test
Thu 12 Dec Maintenanj‘ce/Test ,
Fri 13 Dec Maintenance/Test /
‘ Mz3 | ‘ (128/128)
Sat 14 Dec| . C1101(Bains) /
! ! (20/13)
) Mz 3 ) (128/128) | SNR1987A (128/128)
Sun 15 Dec|: C1101(Bains) COLS(Manchester)
‘ , (6/3) (20/13+6/3)
LST 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)
6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939
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Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 16 Dec - 29 Dec

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
SNR1987A  (128/128) | Mz 3 | i (32)
Mon 16 Dec C015(Manchester) C1101(Bains) ,
(20/13+6/3) ' (6)
. XTEJ1550-564 , (128/128) | SN2001ig (128/128)
Tue 17 Dec|: ' C1087(Corbel) 014)66(Ryder) 6A
! ! ' (20/13+6/3) (20/13+6/3)
Wed 18 Dec Rechnfigure #221/Caliﬁ)ration
Thu 19 Dec Reconfigufe #221/Ca|ibratioh Maithenance/Test
: : ‘ (128/128)
Fri 20 Dec Maintenance/Test ?:918(Mclntyre)
LMC (128/128) | SGPS ; (4) (128/(162/2
Sat 21 Dec| C918(Mclintyre) C596(McClure-Griffiths) 1,918(Mclntyre)
LMC (128/(162I:;, SGPS : (2(?1; (128/(162/2:
Sun 22 Dec 0918(Mclntyre)3 CS96(McCIurje-Griffiths) %918(Mclntyre)
LMC (128/(162Ig;, SGPS ) (2(?1; (128/(162/2:
Mon 23 Dec| C918(Mclntyre) |  C596(McClure-Griffiths) F3918(Mclntyre)
LMC (128/(162Ig; SGPS i (2(2; (128/(162/2“
Tue 24 Dec C918(Mc|ntyre)f CS%(MCCIu:re-Griffiths) [918(Mclntyre) EW367
LMC (128/(162I:; SGPS f (2(2; L (128/(162/2)
Wed 25 Dec C918(Mc|ntyre),: C596(McCIu;'re-Griffiths) 7 C918(Mclintyre)
LMC (128/(162/:; SGPS (2(2; LMC (128/(162/2
Thu 26 Dec| C918(Mclntyre), C596(McClure-Giriffiths) TCQlB(McIntyre)
LMC (128/(162/;; SGPS (2(?1; LMC (128/2.62/2;
Fri 27 Dec| C918(Mclntyre) C596(McClure-Giriffiths) TCQlS(McIntyre)
LMC (128/(162/3; SGPS (2(?1; LMC (128/(162/:;
Sat 28 Dec| C918(Mclntyre) C596(McCI@re—Griﬁiths) r0918(Mclntyre)
LMC (128/(162/23 SGPS ) (2(;); LMC (128/(162/2
Sun 29 Dec C918(Mc|ntyr((§>3) C596(McClure-Griffiths) - 0918(Mclntyre)(el3)
LST 12 18 0 6
Stations Baselines (m)
6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392
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46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408



Australia Telescope Compact Array
Schedule:- 30 Dec - 12 Jan

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

LMC (128/128) ] SGPS ‘ @)

Mon 30 Dec|C918(Mclintyre) C596(McClure-Griffiths)

(6/3). (20)

.| sGPs )

Tue 31 Dec |  C596(McClure-Griffiths)
: SGPS I

Wed 1 Jan | C596(McClure-Griffiths)

(20)
Q)

(20)

Thu 2 Jan

Fri 3 Jan

Sat 4 Jan

Sun 5 Jan

Mon 6 Jan

Tue 7 Jan

Wed 8 Jan

Thu 9 Jan

Fri 10 Jan

Sat 11 Jan

Sun 12 Jan
LST 12 18

|

|

|

|

|

| ;
l F\W367
| *
/ |
|

|

|

|

|

Stations Baselines (m)
EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392 46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408
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